©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2010

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 238]

CHENNAI, MONDAY, AUGUST 2, 2010 Aadi 17, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2041

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

APPOINTMENT OF CERTAIN PERSON AS ENGINEERING DIRECTOR OF TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD UNDER THE TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 143, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (WS.3), 2nd August 2010.]

No. II(2)/MAWS/486(k)/2010.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board Act, 1970 (Tamil Nadu Act 4 of 1971), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints Thiru A. Dhanusu, Chief Engineer, Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board, Southern Region, Madurai as the Engineering Director of the Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board, with effect on and from the 2nd August 2010.

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY, Principal Secretary to Government.